recorded as expenses pursuant to SFAS No. 146, “Accounting for Costs Associated with Exit or Disposed Activities.” Angio and RITA have just recently begun
collecting information in order to formulate detailed integration plans to deliver planned synergies. However, at this time, the status of the integration plans and
the related merger-related costs are too uncertain to include in the pro forma financial information.

Based on Angio’s review of RITA’s summary of significant accounting policies disclosed in RITA’s financial statements, the nature and amount of any
adjustments to the historical financial statements of RITA to conform their accounting policies to those of Angio are not expected to be significant. Upon
consummation of the merger, further review of RITA’s accounting policies and financial statements may result in required revisions to RITA’s policies and
classifications to conform to Angio’s.

83

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 2, 2006

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Angio
THREE MONTHS

ENDED
SEPTEMBER 2, 2006

(Unaudited)

RITA
THREE MONTHS

ENDED
SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

(Unaudited)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

(Unaudited)

PRO FORMA
COMBINED
(Unaudited)

Net sales   $ 20,265  $ 12,905   $ 33,170
Cost of goods sold   8,339   4,613  $ (162) B   12,790

Gross profit   11,926   8,292   162   20,380

Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative   8,476   7,758   (61) B   16,173

   1,099  C   1,099
Research and development   1,627   1,363   (308) B   2,682

Total operating expenses   10,103   9,121   730   19,954

Operating profit (loss)   1,823   (829)  (568)   426
Other income (expenses), net   1,169   (99)  (510) A   560

   11  B   11

Income (loss) before income tax provision (benefit)   2,992   (928)  (1,067)   997
Income tax provision (benefit)   1,094   —   (737) H   357

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ 1,898  $ (928) $ (330)   $ 640

Earnings (loss) per common share
Basic   $ 0.12  $ (0.02)   $ 0.03

Diluted   $ 0.12  $ (0.02)   $ 0.03

Weighted-average shares outstanding
Basic   15,499,981   43,227,000   7,446,100   22,946,081
Diluted   15,852,089   43,227,000   8,442,983   24,295,072

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements, which are an integral part of these statements, beginning on
page 87.

84

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 3, 2006

(In thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Angio
YEAR ENDED
JUNE 3, 2006

RITA
12 MONTHS

ENDED
JUNE 30, 2006

(Unaudited)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

(Unaudited)

PRO FORMA
COMBINED
(Unaudited)

Net sales   $ 78,451  $ 48,600  $   $ 127,051
Impairment of intangible assets   —   3,595   3,595
Cost of goods sold   32,930   20,006   (817) B   52,119

Gross profit   45,521   24,999   817   71,337

Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative   29,346   29,119   (243) B   58,222

   4,395  C   4,395
Impairment of intangible assets   —   1,947   1,947
Research and development   5,869   4,579   (1,407) B   9,041

Total operating expenses   35,215   35,645   2,745   73,605

Operating profit (loss)   10,306   (10,646)  (1,928)   (2,268)
Other income (expenses), net   816   (764)  (2,039) A   (1,987)

   41  B   41

Income (loss) before income tax provision (benefit)   11,122   (11,410)  (3,926)   (4,214)
Income tax provision (benefit)   4,256   —   (5,781) H   (1,525)

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $ 6,866  $ (11,410)  1,855   $ (2,689)

Earnings (loss) per common share
Basic   $ 0.55  $ (0.27)   $ (0.14)

Diluted   $ 0.53  $ (0.27)   $ (0.14)

Weighted-average shares outstanding
Basic   12,377,731   42,574,000   7,446,100   19,823,831
Diluted   12,964,574   42,574,000   6,859,257   19,823,831

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements, which are an integral part of these statements, beginning on
page 87.

85

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF SEPTEMBER 2, 2006

(In thousands)

Angio as of
September 2,

2006
(Unaudited)

RITA as of
September 30,

2006
(Unaudited)

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

(Unaudited)

PRO FORMA
COMBINED
(Unaudited)

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 70,786  $ 6,434  $ (47,426) A  $ 29,794
Marketable securities   18,421   —   18,421

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
Accounts Receivable—trade   12,603   8,400   21,003
Allowance for doubtful accounts   (468)  (958)   (1,426)

   12,135   7,442   19,577
Inventories   18,421   5,703   797  D   24,921
Deferred income taxes   814   —   814
Due from former parent   —   —   —
Prepaid expenses and other   1,421   1,149   2,570

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   121,998   20,728   (46,629)   96,097

PROPERTY, PLANT, & EQUIPMENT
Total Property, Plant, & Equipment   14,937   5,958   20,895
Accumulated Depreciation on PP&E   (4,325)  (4,234)   (8,559)

   10,612   1,724   12,336

Deferred income taxes   524   —   30,000  C   30,524
   (14,059) E   (14,059)

Other assets   90   420   510
In process research and development   —   —   7,000  I   7,000
Goodwill   —   91,339   (91,339) B   —

   152,082  C   152,082

Intangible assets, net   8,534   21,878   (21,878) B   8,534

   41,500  C   41,500

TOTAL ASSETS   $ 141,758  $ 136,089  $ 56,677   $ 334,524

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Accounts payable   $ 3,899  $ 2,185   $ 6,084
Accrued liabilities   4,059   3,989   8,048
Income taxes payable   407   —   407
Current portion of long-term debt   180   —   180
Due to former parent   —   —   —

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   8,545   6,174   —   14,719

Long-term debt, net of current portion   2,710   9,700   12,410
Other long-term liabilities   3,500   72   3,572

TOTAL LIABILITIES   14,755   15,946   —   30,701

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Common stock   155   43   (43) F   155

   74  G   74
Additional Paid in Capital   121,872   223,789   (223,789) F   121,872

   176,746  G   176,746
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit)   5,044   (103,689)  103,689  F   5,044

Accumulated Comp. Income/(Loss)   (68)  —   (68)

TOTAL EQUITY   127,003   120,143   56,677   303,823

TOTAL LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY   $ 141,758  $ 136,089  $ 56,677   $ 334,524

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements, which are an integral part of these statements, beginning on
page 87.

86

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet was prepared using the historical balance sheets of Angio as of September 2, 2006 and RITA
as of September 30, 2006. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income were prepared using the historical statements of income of Angio